From: <u>Jon Cook</u>

To: Fish, James T (DEC)

Subject: RE: Former Bentley tax Lot 201 & Alyeska Date: Tuesday, July 21, 2015 9:14:23 AM

## Mr. Fish:

Thank you for the email below and your continued commitment to keep us informed as an interested party and letting us know the ROD is still in place. Feel free to email or call anytime.

Regards,

Jon

Jon Cook CFO Airport Equipment Rentals, Inc. (907)460-7030

**From:** Fish, James T (DEC) [mailto:james.fish@alaska.gov]

**Sent:** Wednesday, July 15, 2015 4:05 PM

To: Jon Cook

Subject: Former Bentley tax Lot 201 & Alyeska

Hello Mr. Sadler and Mr. Cook,

I wanted to let you know that ADEC has requested Alyeska Pipeline Service Company to do some additional groundwater and soil vapor investigations in portions of the contaminated groundwater plume that extends from the former Bentley tax Lot 201. As a result, we re-activated the site in our Contaminated Sites Database, but this action does not affect the Record of Decision (ROD) agreement that was established in 2006. There are no changes in cleanup levels, cleanup remedy, or soil management requirements with the former Tax Lot. It is simply a mechanism for us to engage the Responsible Party for some additional evaluation and assessment of risks associated with contaminated groundwater. I do not anticipate that you need to do anything, but I did want to let you know of this action, and that the agreement still remains in place. You may also get contacted by Alyeska at some point for permission to collect some soil gas or groundwater samples from your property.

Let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you, Jim

Jim Fish

Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation Contaminated Sites Program 610 University Avenue Fairbanks, Alaska 99709 Ph 451-2117 FAX 451-5105 james.fish@alaska.gov